INTERNATIONAL SAFE COMMUNITIES



AGREEMENT

between

International Safe Community Certifying Centre

and

Kurume City

to

implement an ongoing programme of injury control. This initiative will cover the whole community including people in all age groups, all environments and all situations. The parties agree to document and evaluate their efforts and to actively spread their experiences nationally and internationally.

Kurume City, Japan December 8, 2018

Tsutomu Okubo

Mayor, Kurume City

inje Oniversity, Rolea

Jeongyee Bae Certifier

Professor, Department of Nursing,

Inje University, Korea

Shoji Sato

Chair, Kurume City Council

Koustuv Dalal Co-certifier

Director, Centre for Injury Prevention and Safety Promotion, Orebro University, Sweden

Hidemi Koga

Chair, Kurume City Association of Community Development for School Districts Dale Hanson

Chair, Safe Community Certifying Center, Sweden

Yoko Shiraishi

Chair, Japan Institution for Safe Communities,

Japan